10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHAEL TRICARICHI,

lectronically Filg
ul' 10 2023 05:53
Elizabeth A. Brow
V. Clerk of Supreme

Appellant, Supreme Court No: 8

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
LLP,

Respondent.

Appellant Michael Tricarichi hereby provides notice to this Court pursuant
to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure (NRAP) 46 (a)(3) and SCR 42 that attorney
Scott F. Hessell of Sperling & Slater, P.C. is appearing in this matter on behalf of
Appellant Michael Tricarichi. A copy of the Order Admitting to Practice is attached
hereto as “Exhibit 1.” Mr. Hessell respectfully requests that he be added to the
electronic service list to receive all pleadings and future communications regarding
this appeal.

Iy
Iy
Iy
Iy
Iy

Iy

Docket 86317 Document 2023-22026

d
3 PM
n
Court




Mr. Hessell’s contact information is as follows:

Scott F. Hessell (Pro Hac Vice)
SPERLING & SLATER, P.C.
55 West Monroe, Suite 3200
Chicago, IL 60603
shessell@sperling-law.com

DATED this 10" day of July, 2023.

HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC

By:__ /s/ Ariel C. Johnson

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Brenoch R. Wirthlin (10282)
Ariel C. Johnson (13357)

10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89145

Scott F. Hessell (Pro Hac Vice)
Blake Sercye (Pro Hac Vice)
SPERLING & SLATER, P.C.
55 West Monroe, Suite 3200
Chicago, IL 60603

Attorneys for Appellant Michael A.
Tricarichi




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify pursuant to NRAP 25(c), that on the this 10" day of July,
2023, | caused service of a true and correct copy of the above and NOTICE OH
APPEARANCE pursuant to the Supreme Court Electronic Filing System to the
following:

ALL COUNSEL ON SERVICE LIST

/s/ Kaylee Conradi
An employee of Hutchison & Steffen PLLC




INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
EXHIBIT PAGE ONLY

‘ EXHIBIT 1 I




HUTCHISON E STEFFEN

A PROFESSIONAL LLC
PECCOLE PROFESSIONAL PARK
iO0BO WEST ALTA DRIVE, SUITE 200

MW

o [\ o o N N N ) o] ek —_ - —aLAS VEGAS, MM 89145 I —_ -
oo ~J] N LN e ('S NS Pt - \O oo ~J] N LN I ('S ) p— - O oo ~] N

ORAP

Mark A. Hutchison (4639)

Todd L. Moody (5430)

Todd W. Prall (9154)

HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, LLC

10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200

Las Vegas, NV 89145

Tel: (702) 385-2500

Fax: (702)385-2086

Email: mhutchiston@hutchlegal.com
tmoody@hutchlegal.com
tprall@hutchlegal.com

Scott F. Hessell

Thomas D. Brooks

(Pro Hac Vice Application Pending)

SPERLING & SLATER, P.C,

55 West Monroe, Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60603

Tel: (312) 641-3200

Fax: (312) 641-6492

Email: shessell@sperling-law.com
throoks@sperling-law.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Electronically Filed
07/21/2016 09:19:16 AM

Y

CLERK OF THE COURT

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

MICHAEL A. TRICARICHI,
Plaintiff,

V.

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS, LLP,
COOPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A.,
UTRECHT-AMERICA FINANCE CO.,
SEYFARTH SHAW LLP and GRAHAM R.

TAYLOR,

Defendants.

) CASE NO. A-16-735910-B
) DEPT NO. XV

R e N R T I e = g

ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE

/1]

ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE

UL




HUTCHISON @ STEFFEN

A PROFESSIONAL LLC
PECCOLE PROFESSIONAL PARK

10080 WEST ALTA DRIVE, SUITE 200

[\ [\ [\ () [\ [\ [\ [\ — Y P— i VEGAS, NV 128145 — — — P
~J @) ) N (T o — <o \O o0 ~J @) wn LN (O8] [\ — o

o
o0

Scott F. Hessell, Esq. having filed his Motion To Associate counsel under Nevada
Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of Counsel, a
Certificate of Good Standing for the State of Chicago, and the State Bar of Nevada Statement;
said application having been noticed, no objections having been made, and the Court being fully
apprised in the premises, and good cause appearing, it is hereby

ORDERED, that said application is hereby granted, and Scott F. Hessell, Esq. is hereby
adﬁlitted to practice in ﬂ;ﬁ%above entitled Court for the purpose of the above entitled matter only.

. {“ ﬁ’ L
DATED this | ¢ 4 ¥ dayof | SR

F]
i

i1 | A iﬁ; ‘szgf‘ﬁ‘sﬁ
DIS*{,RICT COURT JUDGE\
f"'
SUBMITTED BY:

s P
s

Mark A Hutchison

Todd | L. Moody

Todd'W. Prall

10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89145

Scott F. Hessell

Thomas D. Brooks

(Pro Hac Vice Application Pending)
SPERLING & SLATER, P.C.

55 West Monroe, Suite 3200
Chicago, IL. 60603

Attorneys for Plaintiff

2
ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE




