## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

2	MICHAEL TRICARICHI,		
3	Appellant,	Supreme Court No: 865 Pectronically File July 10 2023 05:53	
4	V.	Elizabeth A. Brow Clerk of Supreme	
5	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS, LLP,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
6	Respondent.		
7	Respondent.		
8	Appellant Michael Tricarichi hereby provides notice to this Court pursuant		
9	to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure (NRAP) 46 (a)(3) and SCR 42 that attorney		
10	Scott F. Hessell of Sperling & Slater, P.C. is appearing in this matter on behalf of		
11	Appellant Michael Tricarichi. A copy of the Order Admitting to Practice is attached		
12	hereto as "Exhibit 1." Mr. Hessell respectfully requests that he be added to the		
13	electronic service list to receive all pleadings and future communications regarding		
14	this appeal.		
15			
17			
18 19			
19			
20			

1	Mr. Hessell's contact information is as follows:		
2	Scott F. Hessell (Pro Hac Vice)		
3	SPERLING & SLATER, P.C. 55 West Monroe, Suite 3200		
	Chicago, IL 60603		
4	shessell@sperling-law.com		
5	DATED this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023.		
6	HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC		
7			
8	By: /s/ Ariel C. Johnson (10282)		
9	Brenoch R. Wirthlin (10282) Ariel C. Johnson (13357)		
	10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200		
10	Las Vegas, NV 89145		
11	Scott F. Hessell (Pro Hac Vice)		
	Blake Sercye (Pro Hac Vice)		
12	SPERLING & SLATER, P.C.		
13	55 West Monroe, Suite 3200 Chicago, IL 60603		
	emeago, il occos		
14	Attorneys for Appellant Michael A.		
15	Tricarichi		
16			
17			
1 /			
18			
19			
20			

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** I hereby certify pursuant to NRAP 25(c), that on the this 10<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023, I caused service of a true and correct copy of the above and NOTICE OF APPEARANCE pursuant to the Supreme Court Electronic Filing System to the following: **ALL COUNSEL ON SERVICE LIST** /s/ Kaylee Conradi An employee of Hutchison & Steffen PLLC

## INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK EXHIBIT PAGE ONLY

## **EXHIBIT 1**



1	ORAP	Alm D. Colinia			
2	Mark A. Hutchison (4639)	CLERK OF THE COURT			
	Todd L. Moody (5430) Todd W. Prall (9154)	CLERK OF THE COOK!			
3	HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, LLC				
4	10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89145				
5	Tel: (702) 385-2500				
6	Fax: (702) 385-2086 Email: mhutchiston@hutchlegal.com				
7	tmoody@hutchlegal.com				
8	tprall@hutchlegal.com				
9	Scott F. Hessell				
	Thomas D. Brooks (Pro Hac Vice Application Pending)				
10	SPERLING & SLATER, P.C.				
11	55 West Monroe, Suite 3200 Chicago, IL 60603				
21 200 TE 200	Tel: (312) 641-3200				
AL PAR SUITE 145	Fax: (312) 641-6492 Email: shessell@sperling-law.com				
SIONA ESSION DRIVE, NA 89	tbrooks@sperling-law.com				
PROFES OLE PROFI MEST ALTA AS VEGAS, S	Attorneys for Plaintiff				
PECCOLE 10080 WES					
17					
	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA				
18	MICHAEL A. TRICARICHI,	) CASE NO. A-16-735910-B			
19	Plaintiff,	) DEPT NO. XV )			
20		ĺ			
21	V.	) )			
22	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS, LLP,				
23	COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., UTRECHT-AMERICA FINANCE CO.,	) )			
24	SEYFARTH SHAW LLP and GRAHAM R.				
	TAYLOR,	)			
25	Defendants.				
26					
27	ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE				
28					
	1				
	ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE				

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

18

19

Scott F. Hessell, Esq. having filed his Motion To Associate counsel under Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of Counsel, a Certificate of Good Standing for the State of Chicago, and the State Bar of Nevada Statement; said application having been noticed, no objections having been made, and the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good cause appearing, it is hereby

ORDERED, that said application is hereby granted, and Scott F. Hessell, Esq. is hereby admitted to practice in the above entitled Court for the purpose of the above entitled matter only.

DATED this day of , 2016

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

SUBMITTED BY:

Todd L. Moody

Todd W. Prall

10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200

Las Vegas, NV 89145

Scott F. Hessell 20

Thomas D. Brooks

21 (Pro Hac Vice Application Pending)

SPERLING & SLATER, P.C.

22 55 West Monroe, Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60603 23

Attorneys for Plaintiff

26

25

27

28